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PROPOSED MATERIALS:

SMOOTH RENDER (WHITE)
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Treated 100mm sq.
soft wood posts at
1800mm centres

Treated soft wood
timber slats to face
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From: claire perperidis <claire.perperidis@covellmatthews.co.uk>

Sent: 08 June 2021 16:59

To: David Paterson

Subject: RE: P/20/0530/FUL - Updated Documents
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Thank you for the clarification David,
And | can confirm that our client does not wish to pursue the proposal as sheltered/warden supported housing.
| look forward to hearing from you later in the week.

Kind Regards
Claire

From: David Paterson <david.paterson@falkirk.gov.uk>

Sent: 08 June 2021 14:58

To: claire perperidis <claire.perperidis@covellmatthews.co.uk>
Subject: RE: P/20/0530/FUL - Updated Documents

Hello Claire

If the decision is a delegated refusal an appeal would be by means of a Local Review Board consisting of Council
Members. Not an appeal to the DPEA.

David Paterson

Planning Officer
Development Management
Falkirk Council
Development Services

Tel 01324 504757

From: claire perperidis <claire.perperidis@covellmatthews.co.uk>
Sent: 08 June 2021 14:54

To: David Paterson <david.paterson@falkirk.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: P/20/0530/FUL - Updated Documents

Hi David,

Can | just check with you please, as it will be by delegated decision, can our client still appeal the decision if it is
refused?

Kind Regards
Claire

From: David Paterson <david.paterson@falkirk.gov.uk>

Sent: 08 June 2021 14:09

To: claire perperidis <claire.perperidis@covellmatthews.co.uk>
Subject: RE: P/20/0530/FUL - Updated Documents




Thanks Claire
| hope all is well with you. Yes holiday well and truly over. Good whilst it lasted.
Can | confirm that your client does not wish to pursue the proposal as sheltered/warden supported housing?

Also, in answer to your question earlier Claire, | envisage that the proposal would be dealt with as a delegated
matter.

| hope to get back to you before the end of the week on my thoughts once | have your response to my question
above and discussed with Grahame.

Take care Claire.

David Paterson

Planning Officer
Development Management
Falkirk Council
Development Services

Tel 01324 504757

From: claire perperidis <claire.perperidis@covellmatthews.co.uk>
Sent: 08 June 2021 12:44

To: David Paterson <david.paterson@falkirk.gov.uk>

Cc: Donald Campbell <donald.campbell@falkirk.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: P/20/0530/FUL - Updated Documents

Hi David,

Just following on from my email below | can now confirm that our clients would like to proceed with the application
as it stands for Affordable Housing accommodation.

Kind Regards
Claire

From: claire perperidis

Sent: 08 June 2021 10:32

To: David Paterson <david.paterson@falkirk.gov.uk>
Cc: donald.campbell@falkirk.gov.uk

Subject: RE: P/20/0530/FUL - Updated Documents

Hi David,

Hope you enjoyed your break! Although | know what its like and am sure its but a distant memory now you have
been back a day!

Just following up on my email below and subsequent discussions | had with Grahame Crawford and Donald
Campbell while you were on holiday. Our client has not yet confirmed to me if they would like to proceed with
assisted/supported living accommodation — | am chasing them for this information at the moment. In the meantime,
could you please tell me, if this application was refused, would it by committee or by officer as a delegated decision?

It would also be great if you could give me a call when you get a chance please to discuss your thoughts on the
application as it stands. And as | say, | will hopefully have some feedback from our client for you soon.





